

## BID TABULATION

### Sewer Rehabilitation [FY2022-23] - City of Hammond, LA

Bid Opening: Thursday, October 6, 2022, 10:00 a.m

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		S & P Liner		Anding Construction Svcs		Suncoast Infrastructure	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization - I/I Repairs	1 EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$139,075.00	\$139,075.00
2.	Remobilization - I/I Repairs	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
3.	Remove/Trim Protruding Service	30 EA	20.00	600.00	150.00	4,500.00	350.00	10,500.00	150.00	4,500.00
4.	6"/8" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	15,000 LF	40.00	600,000.00	37.00	555,000.00	40.00	600,000.00	32.00	480,000.00
5.	10" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	1,500 LF	45.00	67,500.00	45.00	67,500.00	45.00	67,500.00	48.00	72,000.00
6.	12" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	3,200 LF	60.00	192,000.00	51.00	163,200.00	54.00	172,800.00	52.00	166,400.00
7.	Restore Remote Service	160 EA	20.00	3,200.00	1.00	160.00	125.00	20,000.00	250.00	40,000.00
8.	Install Flowable Fill	200.0 CY	200.00	40,000.00	120.00	24,000.00	200.00	40,000.00	260.00	52,000.00
9.	8"/10" diameter Point Repair [all depths]	52 EA	5,000.00	260,000.00	3,600.00	187,200.00	3,300.00	171,600.00	4,465.00	232,180.00
10.	Extend 8"/10" Point Repair [all depths]	150 LF	25.00	3,750.00	1.00	150.00	50.00	7,500.00	68.00	10,200.00
11.	12"/15" diameter Point Repair [all depths]	6 EA	7,000.00	42,000.00	4,800.00	28,800.00	4,600.00	27,600.00	5,600.00	33,600.00
12.	Extend 12"/15" Point Repair [all depths]	100 LF	45.00	4,500.00	1.00	100.00	80.00	8,000.00	110.00	11,000.00
13.	Mobilization - CCTV work	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
14.	CCTV 6"/8"	3,800 LF	5.00	19,000.00	4.10	15,580.00	5.00	19,000.00	5.00	19,000.00
15.	CCTV 10"/12"	400 LF	7.00	2,800.00	4.90	1,960.00	5.00	2,000.00	7.00	2,800.00
16.	Install Service line Point Repair [4"/6"]	240 EA	600.00	144,000.00	1,100.00	264,000.00	900.00	216,000.00	1,000.00	240,000.00
17.	Extend Service line Point Repair [4"/6"]	400 LF	25.00	10,000.00	33.00	13,200.00	30.00	12,000.00	44.00	17,600.00
18.	Install SS Cleanout over existing service [4"/6"]	180 EA	600.00	108,000.00	605.00	108,900.00	525.00	94,500.00	700.00	126,000.00
19.	Abandon Point Repair (all depths)	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
20.	6"/8" Cut Roots/Heavy Clean	3 EA	250.00	750.00	100.00	300.00	750.00	2,250.00	520.00	1,560.00
21.	10"/12" Cut Roots/Heavy Clean	12 EA	350.00	4,200.00	100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,060.00	12,720.00
22.	Patch, Seal, & CEMENTITIOUS Line Manhole	530.0 VF	200.00	106,000.00	200.00	106,000.00	230.00	121,900.00	210.00	111,300.00
23.	Rebuild SSMH Invert	44 EA	350.00	15,400.00	650.00	28,600.00	600.00	26,400.00	650.00	28,600.00
24.	Re-set and Seal existing SSMH Cover	10 EA	450.00	4,500.00	475.00	4,750.00	450.00	4,500.00	550.00	5,500.00
25.	Replace SSMH Frame & Cover	6 EA	900.00	5,400.00	885.00	5,310.00	850.00	5,100.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
26.	Install New SSMH, complete	30.0 VF	1,500.00	45,000.00	975.00	29,250.00	925.00	27,750.00	985.00	29,550.00
27.	Remove/replace Pavement [6" thick - unreinf.]	120.0 SY	125.00	15,000.00	140.00	16,800.00	125.00	15,000.00	146.00	17,520.00
28.	Remove/replace Pavement [8" thick - reinforced]	520.0 SY	150.00	78,000.00	160.00	83,200.00	145.00	75,400.00	168.00	87,360.00
29.	Hual-in/compact BACKFILL [vehicle measure]	500.0 CY	25.00	12,500.00	28.00	14,000.00	23.00	11,500.00	32.00	16,000.00
30.	Hual-in/grade LIMESTONE [vehicle measure]	300.0 EA	100.00	30,000.00	87.00	26,100.00	85.00	25,500.00	96.00	28,800.00
31.	Install Bolted Down SSMH Cover	50 EA	750.00	37,500.00	875.00	43,750.00	950.00	47,500.00	1,080.00	54,000.00
32.	Install SSMH Rain Inserts	40 EA	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	185.00	7,400.00	280.00	11,200.00
33.	Sitework & Construction Traffic Signage	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
34.	Clearing for Access	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
35.	Open Cut 16" Steel Casing (0.375" th.)	80 LF	300.00	24,000.00	200.00	16,000.00	180.00	14,400.00	248.00	19,840.00
36.	Install/open cut 12" SS Main (SDR 26)	220 LF	110.00	24,200.00	90.00	19,800.00	90.00	19,800.00	100.00	22,000.00
<b>Total BASE BID [items "1." through "36."]:</b>			<b>\$ 1,966,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,990,911.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,017,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,140,155.00</b>				

## BID TABULATION

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Spinks Construction		Cruz Tec, Inc.		Gulf Coast Undergd (a)		Unit Price	Extension
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1.	Mobilization - I/I Repairs	1 EA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 85,857.50	\$ 85,857.50	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Remobilization - I/I Repairs	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-
3.	Remove/Trim Protruding Service	30 EA	380.00	11,400.00	650.00	19,500.00	270.00	8,100.00	-	-
4.	6"/8" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	15,000 LF	39.75	596,250.00	36.00	540,000.00	42.00	630,000.00	-	-
5.	10" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	1,500 LF	44.50	66,750.00	38.00	57,000.00	56.00	84,000.00	-	-
6.	12" diameter Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP)	3,200 LF	67.00	214,400.00	40.00	128,000.00	58.00	185,600.00	-	-
7.	Restore Remote Service	160 EA	180.00	28,800.00	150.00	24,000.00	600.00	96,000.00	-	-
8.	Install Flowable Fill	200.0 CY	130.00	26,000.00	190.00	38,000.00	336.00	67,200.00	-	-
9.	8"/10" diameter Point Repair [all depths]	52 EA	5,400.00	280,800.00	3,500.00	182,000.00	5,571.50	289,718.00	-	-
10.	Extend 8"/10" Point Repair [all depths]	150 LF	40.00	6,000.00	95.00	14,250.00	93.00	13,950.00	-	-
11.	12"/15" diameter Point Repair [all depths]	6 EA	8,000.00	48,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	7,143.00	42,858.00	-	-
12.	Extend 12/15" Point Repair [all depths]	100 LF	40.00	4,000.00	85.00	8,500.00	<b>143.00</b>	<b>14,300.00</b>	-	-
13.	Mobilization - CCTV work	3 EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	750.00	2,250.00	2,832.00	8,496.00	-	-
14.	CCTV 6"/8"	3,800 LF	5.00	19,000.00	4.50	17,100.00	4.00	15,200.00	-	-
15.	CCTV 10"/12"	400 LF	6.00	2,400.00	7.00	2,800.00	4.00	1,600.00	-	-
16.	Install Service line Point Repair [4"/6"]	240 EA	800.00	192,000.00	2,200.00	528,000.00	1,286.00	308,640.00	-	-
17.	Extend Service line Point Repair [4"/6"]	400 LF	30.00	12,000.00	85.00	34,000.00	57.50	23,000.00	-	-
18.	Install SS Cleanout over existing service [4"/6"]	180 EA	800.00	144,000.00	750.00	135,000.00	893.00	160,740.00	-	-
19.	Abandon Point Repair (all depths)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,286.00	2,286.00	-	-
20.	6"/8" Cut Roots/Heavy Clean	3 EA	1,600.00	4,800.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,349.00	4,047.00	-	-
21.	10"/12" Cut Roots/Heavy Clean	12 EA	1,600.00	19,200.00	650.00	7,800.00	2,023.00	24,276.00	-	-
22.	Patch, Seal, & CEMENTITIOUS Line Manhole	530.0 VF	250.00	132,500.00	180.00	95,400.00	194.50	103,085.00	-	-
23.	Rebuild SSMH Invert	44 EA	500.00	22,000.00	325.00	14,300.00	753.50	33,154.00	-	-
24.	Re-set and Seal existing SSMH Cover	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	714.50	7,145.00	-	-
25.	Replace SSMH Frame & Cover	6 EA	950.00	5,700.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,321.50	7,929.00	-	-
26.	Install New SSMH, complete	30.0 VF	1,500.00	45,000.00	1,050.00	31,500.00	1,343.00	40,290.00	-	-
27.	Remove/replace Pavement [6" thick - unreinf.]	120.0 SY	120.00	14,400.00	145.00	17,400.00	186.00	22,320.00	-	-
28.	Remove/replace Pavement [8" thick - reinforced]	520.0 SY	140.00	72,800.00	165.00	85,800.00	214.50	111,540.00	-	-
29.	Hual-in/compact BACKFILL [vehicle measure]	500.0 CY	15.00	7,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	39.00	19,500.00	-	-
30.	Hual-in/grade LIMESTONE [vehicle measure]	300.0 EA	110.00	33,000.00	100.00	30,000.00	121.50	36,450.00	-	-
31.	Install Bolted Down SSMH Cover	50 EA	1,050.00	52,500.00	1,425.00	71,250.00	1,393.00	69,650.00	-	-
32.	Install SSMH Rain Inserts	40 EA	125.00	5,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	357.50	14,300.00	-	-
33.	Sitework & Construction Traffic Signage	1 EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	37,857.50	37,857.50	-	-
34.	Clearing for Access	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,857.50	2,857.50	-	-
35.	Open Cut 16" Steel Casing (0.375" th.)	80 LF	300.00	24,000.00	345.00	27,600.00	321.50	25,720.00	-	-
36.	Install/open cut 12" SS Main (SDR 26)	220 LF	150.00	33,000.00	165.00	36,300.00	129.00	28,380.00	-	-
<b>Total BASE BID [items "1." through "36."]:</b>			<b>\$ 2,248,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,324,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,631,046.50</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

NOTES TO BID OPENING: (a) Error in extension of item "12.": 100 LF x \$143.00 = **\$14,430.00 actual** VS. "\$21,450.00" written.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

*T. C. Spangler, Jr.*  
T. C. Spangler, Jr. P.E.

6-Oct-2022  
DATE